Councillor J Mouton enquired how many Spaza shops are currently operating in the 
Witzenberg district and requested that a breakdown of all the spaza shops be provided 
to the committee prior to the next committee meeting. 

The Senior Manager: Town Planning and Building Control informed the meeting that 
there are currently two hundred and seventy-five (275) Spaza shops within Witzenberg, 
which includes both legal and illegal spaza shops. 

RESOLVED 

(a) that the Committee for Technical Services, after consideration, takes notice of 

the content of the monthly report of the Department Town Planning and